

**City Of Spokane**  
**Engineering Services Department**  
**\*\*\*Bid Tabulation\*\*\***

**Project Number**      2021068

**Project Description**      44th Ave. - Crestline to Altamont

**Original Date**

6/27/2022 1:00:00 PM

<b>Project Number: 2021068</b>			<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		SHAMROCK PAVING INC (Submitted)		INLAND INFRASTRUCTURE LLC (Submitted)		DW EXCAVATING INC (Submitted)		WM WINKLER COMPANY (Submitted)	
<b>Item No</b>	<b>Bid Item Description</b>	<b>Est Qty</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>
<b>Tax Classification</b>												
Sales tax shall be included in unit prices												
1	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	1 LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,365.00	\$1,365.00	1,650.00	\$1,650.00	2,900.00	\$2,900.00	1,300.00	\$1,300.00
2	APPRENTICE UTILIZATION	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1,400.00	\$1,400.00	150.00	\$150.00	16,500.00	\$16,500.00
3	REIMBURSEMENT OF THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00
4	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	600.00	600.00	500.00	\$500.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	100.00	\$100.00	450.00	\$450.00
5	POTHOLING	14 EA	300.00	4,200.00	325.00	\$4,550.00	485.00	\$6,790.00	540.00	\$7,560.00	725.00	\$10,150.00
6	PUBLIC LIAISON REPRESENTATIVE	1 LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	7,374.00	\$7,374.00
7	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	62,720.40	62,720.40	68,000.00	\$68,000.00	70,000.00	\$70,000.00	82,000.00	\$82,000.00	65,467.00	\$65,467.00
8	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	22,000.00	22,000.00	35,000.00	\$35,000.00	12,000.00	\$12,000.00	6,450.00	\$6,450.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00
9	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	140 HR	12.00	1,680.00	0.01	\$1.40	4.75	\$665.00	5.00	\$700.00	10.00	\$1,400.00
10	TYPE III BARRICADE	13 EA	50.00	650.00	80.00	\$1,040.00	82.00	\$1,066.00	90.00	\$1,170.00	120.00	\$1,560.00
11	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1 LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,250.00	\$5,250.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	4,976.00	\$4,976.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00
12	TREE ROOT TREATMENT	18 EA	800.00	14,400.00	800.00	\$14,400.00	825.00	\$14,850.00	865.00	\$15,570.00	810.50	\$14,589.00
13	TREE PROTECTION ZONE	20 EA	300.00	6,000.00	300.00	\$6,000.00	300.00	\$6,000.00	320.00	\$6,400.00	297.00	\$5,940.00
14	REMOVE TREE, CLASS I	5 EA	700.00	3,500.00	475.00	\$2,375.00	500.00	\$2,500.00	520.00	\$2,600.00	486.00	\$2,430.00
15	REMOVE TREE, CLASS II	2 EA	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,725.00	\$3,450.00	1,810.00	\$3,620.00	1,900.00	\$3,800.00	1,783.00	\$3,566.00
16	TREE PRUNING	3 EA	350.00	1,050.00	300.00	\$900.00	300.00	\$900.00	320.00	\$960.00	297.00	\$891.00
17	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1 LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,250.00	\$5,250.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00
18	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	250 LF	10.00	2,500.00	6.50	\$1,625.00	7.00	\$1,750.00	4.40	\$1,100.00	9.00	\$2,250.00
19	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	52 LF	11.00	572.00	7.00	\$364.00	7.00	\$364.00	4.50	\$234.00	12.50	\$650.00
20	REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	11 SY	15.00	165.00	25.00	\$275.00	20.00	\$220.00	13.00	\$143.00	59.50	\$654.50

**City Of Spokane**  
**Engineering Services Department**  
**\*\*\*Bid Tabulation\*\*\***

<i>Project Number:</i> 2021068			<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>		INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY (Submitted)		LARIVIERE INC (Submitted)	
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Est Qty</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
<b>Tax Classification</b>								
Sales tax shall be included in unit prices								
1	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	1 LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1,007.00	\$1,007.00
2	APPRENTICE UTILIZATION	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	19,700.00	\$19,700.00	2,541.00	\$2,541.00
3	REIMBURSEMENT OF THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00
4	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	600.00	600.00	785.00	\$785.00	1,384.00	\$1,384.00
5	POTHOLING	14 EA	300.00	4,200.00	640.00	\$8,960.00	519.00	\$7,266.00
6	PUBLIC LIAISON REPRESENTATIVE	1 LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	2,795.00	\$2,795.00	6,849.00	\$6,849.00
7	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	62,720.40	62,720.40	111,374.90	\$111,374.90	101,781.00	\$101,781.00
8	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	22,000.00	22,000.00	50,700.00	\$50,700.00	12,540.00	\$12,540.00
9	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	140 HR	12.00	1,680.00	4.75	\$665.00	13.00	\$1,820.00
10	TYPE III BARRICADE	13 EA	50.00	650.00	83.40	\$1,084.20	14.00	\$182.00
11	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1 LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	19,130.00	\$19,130.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00
12	TREE ROOT TREATMENT	18 EA	800.00	14,400.00	834.00	\$15,012.00	1,045.00	\$18,810.00
13	TREE PROTECTION ZONE	20 EA	300.00	6,000.00	306.00	\$6,120.00	383.00	\$7,660.00
14	REMOVE TREE, CLASS I	5 EA	700.00	3,500.00	500.00	\$2,500.00	627.00	\$3,135.00
15	REMOVE TREE, CLASS II	2 EA	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,835.00	\$3,670.00	2,299.00	\$4,598.00
16	TREE PRUNING	3 EA	350.00	1,050.00	306.00	\$918.00	383.00	\$1,149.00
17	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1 LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,560.00	\$4,560.00	8,235.00	\$8,235.00
18	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	250 LF	10.00	2,500.00	34.50	\$8,625.00	12.00	\$3,000.00
19	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	52 LF	11.00	572.00	83.40	\$4,336.80	10.00	\$520.00
20	REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	11 SY	15.00	165.00	200.00	\$2,200.00	44.00	\$484.00

**City Of Spokane**  
**Engineering Services Department**  
**\*\*\*Bid Tabulation\*\*\***

<i>Project Number: 2021068</i>			<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>		SHAMROCK PAVING INC (Submitted)		INLAND INFRASTRUCTURE LLC (Submitted)		DW EXCAVATING INC (Submitted)		WM WINKLER COMPANY (Submitted)	
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Est Qty</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
21	SAWCUTTING CURB	7 EA	60.00	420.00	28.00	\$196.00	22.00	\$154.00	50.00	\$350.00	38.00	\$266.00
22	SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	116 LFI	9.00	1,044.00	0.80	\$92.80	1.00	\$116.00	0.75	\$87.00	2.00	\$232.00
23	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	1825 LFI	2.00	3,650.00	0.35	\$638.75	0.40	\$730.00	0.24	\$438.00	0.56	\$1,022.00
24	ABANDON EXISTING MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN OR DRYWELL	6 EA	500.00	3,000.00	515.00	\$3,090.00	415.00	\$2,490.00	840.00	\$5,040.00	700.00	\$4,200.00
25	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	1133 CY	24.00	27,192.00	31.00	\$35,123.00	28.00	\$31,724.00	40.00	\$45,320.00	54.00	\$61,182.00
26	REMOVE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	100 CY	40.00	4,000.00	25.00	\$2,500.00	30.00	\$3,000.00	22.00	\$2,200.00	83.00	\$8,300.00
27	REPLACE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	100 CY	40.00	4,000.00	44.00	\$4,400.00	25.00	\$2,500.00	27.00	\$2,700.00	120.00	\$12,000.00
28	EXTRA WORK ALLOWANCE FOR ROCK EXCAVATION - ROADWAY	120 CY	180.00	21,600.00	1.20	\$144.00	160.00	\$19,200.00	135.00	\$16,200.00	250.00	\$30,000.00
29	PREPARATION OF UNTREATED ROADWAY	3731 SY	3.50	13,058.50	3.50	\$13,058.50	2.00	\$7,462.00	4.00	\$14,924.00	11.50	\$42,906.50
30	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	230 CY	70.00	16,100.00	99.00	\$22,770.00	87.00	\$20,010.00	69.00	\$15,870.00	76.50	\$17,595.00
31	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	340 CY	50.00	17,000.00	89.00	\$30,260.00	74.00	\$25,160.00	65.00	\$22,100.00	62.25	\$21,165.00
32	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS	22 CY	120.00	2,640.00	150.00	\$3,300.00	240.00	\$5,280.00	300.00	\$6,600.00	425.00	\$9,350.00
33	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. HEAVY TRAFFIC, 4 INCH THICK	3850 SY	30.00	115,500.00	30.25	\$116,462.50	32.00	\$123,200.00	33.00	\$127,050.00	32.75	\$126,087.50
34	COMMERCIAL HMA FOR FEATHERING CL. 3/8 IN.	20 TON	150.00	3,000.00	250.00	\$5,000.00	270.00	\$5,400.00	275.00	\$5,500.00	270.00	\$5,400.00
35	COMMERCIAL HMA FOR TRANSITION, 4 INCH THICK	40 SY	112.00	4,480.00	83.00	\$3,320.00	90.00	\$3,600.00	91.00	\$3,640.00	89.70	\$3,588.00
36	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. HEAVY TRAFFIC, 4 INCH THICK	40 SY	70.00	2,800.00	83.00	\$3,320.00	90.00	\$3,600.00	91.00	\$3,640.00	89.70	\$3,588.00
37	SOIL RESIDUAL HERBICIDE	3850 SY	1.25	4,812.50	0.30	\$1,155.00	0.30	\$1,155.00	0.40	\$1,540.00	0.30	\$1,155.00
38	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	40 SY	25.00	1,000.00	58.00	\$2,320.00	30.00	\$1,200.00	59.00	\$2,360.00	75.00	\$3,000.00
39	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 EST	(1.00)	(1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)

**City Of Spokane**  
**Engineering Services Department**  
**\*\*\*Bid Tabulation\*\*\***

<i>Project Number: 2021068</i>			<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>		INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY (Submitted)		LARIVIERE INC (Submitted)	
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Est Qty</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
21	SAWCUTTING CURB	7 EA	60.00	420.00	39.00	\$273.00	56.00	\$392.00
22	SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	116 LFI	9.00	1,044.00	4.25	\$493.00	4.00	\$464.00
23	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	1825 LFI	2.00	3,650.00	1.56	\$2,847.00	4.00	\$7,300.00
24	ABANDON EXISTING MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN OR DRYWELL	6 EA	500.00	3,000.00	1,946.00	\$11,676.00	556.00	\$3,336.00
25	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	1133 CY	24.00	27,192.00	45.60	\$51,664.80	36.00	\$40,788.00
26	REMOVE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	100 CY	40.00	4,000.00	32.25	\$3,225.00	42.00	\$4,200.00
27	REPLACE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	100 CY	40.00	4,000.00	69.25	\$6,925.00	77.00	\$7,700.00
28	EXTRA WORK ALLOWANCE FOR ROCK EXCAVATION - ROADWAY	120 CY	180.00	21,600.00	228.05	\$27,366.00	551.00	\$66,120.00
29	PREPARATION OF UNTREATED ROADWAY	3731 SY	3.50	13,058.50	9.60	\$35,817.60	3.00	\$11,193.00
30	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	230 CY	70.00	16,100.00	86.80	\$19,964.00	67.00	\$15,410.00
31	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	340 CY	50.00	17,000.00	87.85	\$29,869.00	72.00	\$24,480.00
32	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS	22 CY	120.00	2,640.00	196.00	\$4,312.00	159.00	\$3,498.00
33	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. HEAVY TRAFFIC, 4 INCH THICK	3850 SY	30.00	115,500.00	30.00	\$115,500.00	42.00	\$161,700.00
34	COMMERCIAL HMA FOR FEATHERING CL. 3/8 IN.	20 TON	150.00	3,000.00	253.00	\$5,060.00	348.00	\$6,960.00
35	COMMERCIAL HMA FOR TRANSITION, 4 INCH THICK	40 SY	112.00	4,480.00	95.70	\$3,828.00	116.00	\$4,640.00
36	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. HEAVY TRAFFIC, 4 INCH THICK	40 SY	70.00	2,800.00	108.00	\$4,320.00	116.00	\$4,640.00
37	SOIL RESIDUAL HERBICIDE	3850 SY	1.25	4,812.50	0.30	\$1,155.00	0.40	\$1,540.00
38	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	40 SY	25.00	1,000.00	135.80	\$5,432.00	39.00	\$1,560.00
39	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 EST	(1.00)	(1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)

**City Of Spokane**  
**Engineering Services Department**  
**\*\*\*Bid Tabulation\*\*\***

<i>Project Number: 2021068</i>			<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>		SHAMROCK PAVING INC (Submitted)		INLAND INFRASTRUCTURE LLC (Submitted)		DW EXCAVATING INC (Submitted)		WM WINKLER COMPANY (Submitted)	
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Est Qty</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
40	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	5775 EST	1.00	5,775.00	1.00	\$5,775.00	1.00	\$5,775.00	1.00	\$5,775.00	1.00	\$5,775.00
41	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB WALL	100 LF	70.00	7,000.00	100.00	\$10,000.00	110.00	\$11,000.00	119.00	\$11,900.00	122.00	\$12,200.00
42	CATCH BASIN TYPE 0	10 EA	3,200.00	32,000.00	2,350.00	\$23,500.00	2,250.00	\$22,500.00	3,650.00	\$36,500.00	3,025.00	\$30,250.00
43	CATCH BASIN TYPE 3	1 EA	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	2,800.00	\$2,800.00	4,430.00	\$4,430.00	3,150.00	\$3,150.00
44	DRYWELL TYPE 1	1 EA	4,200.00	4,200.00	5,750.00	\$5,750.00	4,500.00	\$4,500.00	5,575.00	\$5,575.00	6,575.00	\$6,575.00
45	SPOKANE COUNTY CURB INLET TYPE 2	2 EA	600.00	1,200.00	6,350.00	\$12,700.00	2,200.00	\$4,400.00	1,600.00	\$3,200.00	1,598.00	\$3,196.00
46	MH OR DW FRAME AND COVER (STANDARD)	4 EA	550.00	2,200.00	860.00	\$3,440.00	475.00	\$1,900.00	1,400.00	\$5,600.00	975.00	\$3,900.00
47	VALVE BOX AND COVER	5 EA	400.00	2,000.00	500.00	\$2,500.00	310.00	\$1,550.00	830.00	\$4,150.00	325.00	\$1,625.00
48	CONNECT 8 IN. DIA. PIPE TO EXISTING CB, DW, OR MH	2 EA	800.00	1,600.00	510.00	\$1,020.00	475.00	\$950.00	1,650.00	\$3,300.00	525.00	\$1,050.00
49	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE BOX, MON, OR CO IN ASPHALT	2 EA	600.00	1,200.00	755.00	\$1,510.00	550.00	\$1,100.00	400.00	\$800.00	275.00	\$550.00
50	ABSORPTION TRENCH	98 LF	450.00	44,100.00	110.00	\$10,780.00	100.00	\$9,800.00	160.00	\$15,680.00	250.00	\$24,500.00
51	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	1 EA	800.00	800.00	450.00	\$450.00	350.00	\$350.00	840.00	\$840.00	1,225.00	\$1,225.00
52	EXTRA WORK ALLOWANCE FOR ROCK EXCAVATION - TRENCHES	100 CY	200.00	20,000.00	1.20	\$120.00	160.00	\$16,000.00	150.00	\$15,000.00	250.00	\$25,000.00
53	REMOVE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	100 CY	50.00	5,000.00	24.75	\$2,475.00	30.00	\$3,000.00	30.00	\$3,000.00	82.00	\$8,200.00
54	REPLACE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	100 CY	35.00	3,500.00	52.75	\$5,275.00	25.00	\$2,500.00	40.00	\$4,000.00	125.00	\$12,500.00
55	IMPORTED BACKFILL	100 CY	40.00	4,000.00	28.75	\$2,875.00	25.00	\$2,500.00	37.00	\$3,700.00	105.00	\$10,500.00
56	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,800.00	\$2,800.00	550.00	\$550.00	1.00	\$1.00	425.00	\$425.00
57	CATCH BASIN DI SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIA.	110 LF	110.00	12,100.00	79.00	\$8,690.00	75.00	\$8,250.00	108.00	\$11,880.00	127.00	\$13,970.00
58	TEMPORARY ADJACENT UTILITY SUPPORT	1 LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,120.00	\$1,120.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	2,995.00	\$2,995.00
59	ESC LEAD	1 LS	700.00	700.00	1,680.00	\$1,680.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	500.00	\$500.00	897.00	\$897.00
60	INLET PROTECTION	5 EA	100.00	500.00	150.00	\$750.00	75.00	\$375.00	75.00	\$375.00	112.00	\$560.00
61	STREET CLEANING	8 HR	200.00	1,600.00	186.00	\$1,488.00	285.00	\$2,280.00	240.00	\$1,920.00	245.00	\$1,960.00

**City Of Spokane**  
**Engineering Services Department**  
**\*\*\*Bid Tabulation\*\*\***

<i>Project Number: 2021068</i>			<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>		INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY (Submitted)		LARIVIERE INC (Submitted)	
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Est Qty</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
40	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	5775 EST	1.00	5,775.00	1.00	\$5,775.00	1.00	\$5,775.00
41	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB WALL	100 LF	70.00	7,000.00	122.75	\$12,275.00	88.00	\$8,800.00
42	CATCH BASIN TYPE 0	10 EA	3,200.00	32,000.00	3,950.00	\$39,500.00	4,126.00	\$41,260.00
43	CATCH BASIN TYPE 3	1 EA	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,700.00	\$4,700.00	4,886.00	\$4,886.00
44	DRYWELL TYPE 1	1 EA	4,200.00	4,200.00	4,740.00	\$4,740.00	4,319.00	\$4,319.00
45	SPOKANE COUNTY CURB INLET TYPE 2	2 EA	600.00	1,200.00	4,960.00	\$9,920.00	1,545.00	\$3,090.00
46	MH OR DW FRAME AND COVER (STANDARD)	4 EA	550.00	2,200.00	917.00	\$3,668.00	1,487.00	\$5,948.00
47	VALVE BOX AND COVER	5 EA	400.00	2,000.00	305.00	\$1,525.00	1,254.00	\$6,270.00
48	CONNECT 8 IN. DIA. PIPE TO EXISTING CB, DW, OR MH	2 EA	800.00	1,600.00	890.00	\$1,780.00	1,517.00	\$3,034.00
49	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE BOX, MON, OR CO IN ASPHALT	2 EA	600.00	1,200.00	1,735.00	\$3,470.00	954.00	\$1,908.00
50	ABSORPTION TRENCH	98 LF	450.00	44,100.00	124.50	\$12,201.00	188.00	\$18,424.00
51	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	1 EA	800.00	800.00	3,780.00	\$3,780.00	488.00	\$488.00
52	EXTRA WORK ALLOWANCE FOR ROCK EXCAVATION - TRENCHES	100 CY	200.00	20,000.00	272.55	\$27,255.00	168.00	\$16,800.00
53	REMOVE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	100 CY	50.00	5,000.00	25.60	\$2,560.00	52.00	\$5,200.00
54	REPLACE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	100 CY	35.00	3,500.00	33.40	\$3,340.00	59.00	\$5,900.00
55	IMPORTED BACKFILL	100 CY	40.00	4,000.00	40.00	\$4,000.00	76.00	\$7,600.00
56	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,225.00	\$2,225.00	669.00	\$669.00
57	CATCH BASIN DI SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIA.	110 LF	110.00	12,100.00	144.50	\$15,895.00	94.00	\$10,340.00
58	TEMPORARY ADJACENT UTILITY SUPPORT	1 LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	7,780.00	\$7,780.00	6,824.00	\$6,824.00
59	ESC LEAD	1 LS	700.00	700.00	2,800.00	\$2,800.00	1,604.00	\$1,604.00
60	INLET PROTECTION	5 EA	100.00	500.00	234.00	\$1,170.00	265.00	\$1,325.00
61	STREET CLEANING	8 HR	200.00	1,600.00	250.00	\$2,000.00	383.00	\$3,064.00

**City Of Spokane**  
**Engineering Services Department**  
**\*\*\*Bid Tabulation\*\*\***

<i>Project Number: 2021068</i>			<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>		SHAMROCK PAVING INC (Submitted)		INLAND INFRASTRUCTURE LLC (Submitted)		DW EXCAVATING INC (Submitted)		WM WINKLER COMPANY (Submitted)	
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Est Qty</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
62	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 2 INCH THICK	1360 SY	8.00	10,880.00	4.20	\$5,712.00	4.25	\$5,780.00	5.00	\$6,800.00	4.25	\$5,780.00
63	HYDROSEEDING	490 SY	5.50	2,695.00	0.85	\$416.50	1.00	\$490.00	1.00	\$490.00	1.00	\$490.00
64	SOD INSTALLATION	24 SY	20.00	480.00	19.00	\$456.00	20.00	\$480.00	20.00	\$480.00	19.50	\$468.00
65	TOPSOIL FOR BIO-INFILTRATION SWALES, 12 INCH THICK INCL. SE	96 SY	35.00	3,360.00	31.50	\$3,024.00	33.00	\$3,168.00	34.00	\$3,264.00	32.50	\$3,120.00
66	2 INCH CALIPER DECIDUOUS TREE	20 EA	635.00	12,700.00	672.00	\$13,440.00	700.00	\$14,000.00	700.00	\$14,000.00	691.50	\$13,830.00
67	CONSTRUCT BIO-INFILTRATION SWALE	270 SY	30.00	8,100.00	13.00	\$3,510.00	10.00	\$2,700.00	5.50	\$1,485.00	26.50	\$7,155.00
68	SWALE DRAIN PAD	10 EA	400.00	4,000.00	262.50	\$2,625.00	325.00	\$3,250.00	300.00	\$3,000.00	165.00	\$1,650.00
69	CURB DROP INLET 2.5 FT. WIDE	10 EA	250.00	2,500.00	210.00	\$2,100.00	275.00	\$2,750.00	230.00	\$2,300.00	134.50	\$1,345.00
70	IRRIGATION SYSTEM, SWALES	1 LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	44,100.00	\$44,100.00	42,000.00	\$42,000.00	48,500.00	\$48,500.00	45,374.00	\$45,374.00
71	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SPRINKLER HEADS AND LINES	1 LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,100.00	\$2,100.00	2,100.00	\$2,100.00	2,300.00	\$2,300.00	2,161.00	\$2,161.00
72	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	100 LF	25.00	2,500.00	31.50	\$3,150.00	35.00	\$3,500.00	35.00	\$3,500.00	50.00	\$5,000.00
73	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	1035 LF	17.00	17,595.00	32.50	\$33,637.50	37.00	\$38,295.00	36.00	\$37,260.00	39.00	\$40,365.00
74	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	85 SY	65.00	5,525.00	73.50	\$6,247.50	85.00	\$7,225.00	81.00	\$6,885.00	176.00	\$14,960.00
75	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY TRANSITION	12 SY	77.00	924.00	157.50	\$1,890.00	175.00	\$2,100.00	172.00	\$2,064.00	145.00	\$1,740.00
76	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1 LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,250.00	\$5,250.00	5,250.00	\$5,250.00	5,400.00	\$5,400.00	5,402.00	\$5,402.00
77	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	470 SY	66.00	31,020.00	66.00	\$31,020.00	80.00	\$37,600.00	73.00	\$34,310.00	107.00	\$50,290.00
78	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING	56 SF	30.00	1,680.00	31.50	\$1,764.00	30.00	\$1,680.00	34.00	\$1,904.00	26.00	\$1,456.00
79	SIGNING, PERMANENT - CITY MANUFACTURED SIGNS	1 LS	8,000.00	8,000.00	7,350.00	\$7,350.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	7,562.00	\$7,562.00
80	PAVEMENT MARKING - DURABLE HEAT APPLIED	968 SF	15.00	14,520.00	13.00	\$12,584.00	13.00	\$12,584.00	14.00	\$13,552.00	13.00	\$12,584.00

**City Of Spokane**  
**Engineering Services Department**  
**\*\*\*Bid Tabulation\*\*\***

<i>Project Number: 2021068</i>			<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>		INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY (Submitted)		LARIVIERE INC (Submitted)	
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Est Qty</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
62	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 2 INCH THICK	1360 SY	8.00	10,880.00	4.45	\$6,052.00	4.50	\$6,120.00
63	HYDROSEEDING	490 SY	5.50	2,695.00	0.90	\$441.00	3.50	\$1,715.00
64	SOD INSTALLATION	24 SY	20.00	480.00	20.00	\$480.00	25.00	\$600.00
65	TOPSOIL FOR BIO-INFILTRATION SWALES, 12 INCH THICK INCL. SE	96 SY	35.00	3,360.00	33.50	\$3,216.00	23.00	\$2,208.00
66	2 INCH CALIPER DECIDUOUS TREE	20 EA	635.00	12,700.00	710.00	\$14,200.00	1,136.00	\$22,720.00
67	CONSTRUCT BIO-INFILTRATION SWALE	270 SY	30.00	8,100.00	21.10	\$5,697.00	5.00	\$1,350.00
68	SWALE DRAIN PAD	10 EA	400.00	4,000.00	278.00	\$2,780.00	138.00	\$1,380.00
69	CURB DROP INLET 2.5 FT. WIDE	10 EA	250.00	2,500.00	220.00	\$2,200.00	187.00	\$1,870.00
70	IRRIGATION SYSTEM, SWALES	1 LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	46,700.00	\$46,700.00	102,713.00	\$102,713.00
71	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SPRINKLER HEADS AND LINES	1 LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,225.00	\$2,225.00	4,871.00	\$4,871.00
72	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	100 LF	25.00	2,500.00	33.40	\$3,340.00	60.00	\$6,000.00
73	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	1035 LF	17.00	17,595.00	34.50	\$35,707.50	39.00	\$40,365.00
74	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	85 SY	65.00	5,525.00	77.80	\$6,613.00	145.00	\$12,325.00
75	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY TRANSITION	12 SY	77.00	924.00	166.50	\$1,998.00	177.00	\$2,124.00
76	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1 LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	16,300.00	\$16,300.00	6,967.00	\$6,967.00
77	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	470 SY	66.00	31,020.00	70.00	\$32,900.00	121.00	\$56,870.00
78	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING	56 SF	30.00	1,680.00	33.50	\$1,876.00	45.00	\$2,520.00
79	SIGNING, PERMANENT - CITY MANUFACTURED SIGNS	1 LS	8,000.00	8,000.00	7,780.00	\$7,780.00	9,753.00	\$9,753.00
80	PAVEMENT MARKING - DURABLE HEAT APPLIED	968 SF	15.00	14,520.00	13.40	\$12,971.20	17.00	\$16,456.00



**City Of Spokane**  
**Engineering Services Department**  
**\*\*\*Bid Tabulation\*\*\***

<i>Project Number: 2021068</i>			<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>		SHAMROCK PAVING INC (Submitted)		INLAND INFRASTRUCTURE LLC (Submitted)		DW EXCAVATING INC (Submitted)		WM WINKLER COMPANY (Submitted)	
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Est Qty</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
81	WORD AND SYMBOL MARKINGS – DURABLE HEAT APPLIED	4 EA	400.00	1,600.00	184.00	\$736.00	180.00	\$720.00	200.00	\$800.00	189.00	\$756.00
<b>Bid Total</b>				<b>\$695,888.40</b>	<b>\$693,306.45</b>	<b>\$714,008.00</b>	<b>\$756,292.00</b>	<b>\$912,199.50</b>				

**SCHEDULE SUMMARY**

	<i>Sched 1</i>	<i>Sched 2</i>	<i>Sched 3</i>	<i>Sched 4</i>	<i>Sched 5</i>	<i>Sched 6</i>	<i>Total</i>
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	695,888.40	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	695,888.40
SHAMROCK PAVING INC(Submitted)	693,306.45	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	693,306.45
INLAND INFRASTRUCTURE LLC (Submitted)	714,008.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	714,008.00
DW EXCAVATING INC(Submitted)	756,292.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	756,292.00
WM WINKLER COMPANY (Submitted)	912,199.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	912,199.50
INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY(Submitted)	974,479.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	974,479.00
LARIVIERE INC (Submitted)	1,019,813.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,019,813.00

**Low Bid Contractor: SHAMROCK PAVING INC**

	<i>Contractor's Bid</i>	<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>	<i>% Variance</i>
<i>Schedule 01</i>	693,306.45	695,888.40	0.37 % Under Estimate
<i>Schedule 03</i>	0.00	0.00	% Under Estimate
<b>Bid Totals</b>	<b>693,306.45</b>	<b>695,888.40</b>	<b>0.37 % Under Estimate</b>

**City Of Spokane**  
**Engineering Services Department**  
**\*\*\*Bid Tabulation\*\*\***

<i>Project Number: 2021068</i>			<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>		INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY (Submitted)		LARIVIERE INC (Submitted)	
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Est Qty</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
81	WORD AND SYMBOL MARKINGS – DURABLE HEAT APPLIED	4 EA	400.00	1,600.00	195.00	\$780.00	244.00	\$976.00
<b>Bid Total</b>				<b>\$695,888.40</b>	<b>\$974,479.00</b>	<b>\$1,019,813.00</b>		